BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of Hardin )

Wind LLC to Amend its Certificate Issued in ) Case No. 14-1557-EL-BGA
Case No. 13-1177-EL-BGN )
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Joseph Grant hereby gives notice to the Ohio Power Siting Board of his withdrawal from
this proceeding as a party and withdrawal in its entirety of his petition to intervene filed on
September 24, 2014 in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph Grant

20616 State Route 68N
Belle Center, OH 43310
joedebgrant@gmail.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on December 15, 2015, a copy of the foregoing document was

served via email or U.S. Mail as indicated below.

Thomas G. Lindgren

Steven Beeler

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215
thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Chad A. Endsley

Chief Legal Counsel

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

Anthony Elsasser

6051 Twp. Rd. 200

Belle Center, OH 43310
anthonyelsasser@hotmail.com
By: U.S. Mail

Sarah Bloom Anderson
Summer J. Koladin Plantz
Environmental Enforcement

Office of Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine

30 East Broad Street, 25th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sarah.anderson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

summer.plantz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Mark S. Yurick

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
myurick@taftlaw.com

Devin Elsasser

13173 Road 206
Ridgeway, OH 43345
By: U.S. Mail

James E. Klink

11316 Northlake Drive
Lakeview, OH 43331
Jm_klink@yahoo.com
By: U.S. Mail

William E. Campbell
9523 Heron Way

Belle Center, OH 43310
By: U.S. Mail

Michael J. Settineri

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
mjsettineri@vorys.com

By: U.S. Mail

/slJoseph Grant

Joseph Grant
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